
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 17/26, Dt. 07/01/26, U/S- 

329(4)/126(2)/117(2)/308(3)/303(2)/351(
2)/3(5) BNS, 2023

Sanju Agarwal of Milanpally, Near RBS Club, 
W/No-25, PS- SLG, Dist. DJG M/33 Mohanlal Agarwal 08.01.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

2 SPC
BKN PS Case No. 17/26, Dt. 07/01/26, U/S- 

329(4)/126(2)/117(2)/308(3)/303(2)/351(
2)/3(5) BNS, 2023

Subham Agarwal of Do M/28 08.01.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

3 SPC
Bhorer Alo ps          Case No.05/26       Dated. 

05/01/2026 U/S 
329(4)/117(2)/324(2)/351(3)/3(5)

Raffiq Hossain(40) @ Rafik Husen of Sitaguri              
        Po,Mahanvita, PS, Bhorer Alo,Dist, 

Jalpaiguri
M/40 Ajibaddin Md. 08.01.2026 SI Malay Kr Roy

4 SPC
Pradhan Nagar PS Case No. 819/25 dated 

12.12.25 U/S
310(4)(5) of BNS

Santosh Sahani of Kolabari, PS- Pradhan Nagar, 
Darjeeling M/33 Deepak Sahani 08.01.26 SI Rajiv Subba 

5 SPC

Ref: Matigara P.S. Case No. 13/26,Dated 
08.01.26 U/S- 303(2)/317(5) of BNS,  r/w 

sec 11(d) of  Prevention of Cruelty to Animal 
Act 1960  

Jahangir Alam (30) yrs S/O Sopikul Hoque of 
Jhagrarpar, Par-III, P.O Jhagrarpar, PS + Dist. 

Dhubri, Assdam, 783325
M/30 SOPIKUL HOQUE 08.01.26 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

6 SPC

Ref: Matigara P.S. Case No. 13/26,Dated 
08.01.26 U/S- 303(2)/317(5) of BNS,  r/w 

sec 11(d) of  Prevention of Cruelty to Animal 
Act 1960  

Md. Murtaza (39) yrs S/O Late Ahmed Ali of 
Chowpukhoria, Halaljote, PS Bagdogrea, Dist. 

Darjeeling
M/39 LT. AHMED ALI 08.01.26 SI MRINAL BASUNIA

7 SPC Ref:- Matigara PS Case No 01/26 Date 
02.01.26 U/S 310(4) (5) of BNS 

Sajal Shil (35) yrs S/O Jiban shil of Kawakhaliu 
newar Disan Hospital,PS Matigara, dist. 

Darjeeling
M/35 JIBAN SHIL 08.01.26 ASI Chandra Prakash 

Adhikary

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC BDR PS  GDE NO   378 DTD 08/01/2026  MD MUSTAFA ALI OF HALAL BUSTY  PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG  M/35   S/O AHMED ALI  1/8/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

2 SPC DO  MANTOSH ORAON OF KESTOPUR   PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG  M/40  S/O RAJEN ORAON 1/8/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

3 SPC DO  SHIV KARMAKAR OF KESTOPUR   PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG  M/18   S/O TIKS 

KARMAKAR 1/8/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

4 SPC DO  BHUBAN ROY OF MODHAPARA PS-APD ,DIST APD  M/18   S/O NIL KARMAKAR 1/8/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

5 SPC DO  JATIN ROY OF SONAPUR PS-SONAPUR ,DIST-APD  M/19 S/O BUDHESWAR 
ROY 1/8/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

6 SPC DO  SUBHANKAR GHOSH OF SUKANTAPALLY PS-BDR  
DIST-DJG  M/18   S/O  BABLU GHOSH 1/8/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

7 SPC DO  SUBHAJIT ROY  ROY OF SONAPUR PS-SONAPUR 
,DIST-APD  M/28   S/O  BISWAJIT ROY 1/8/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

8 SPC DO  GOURAV GURUNG OF BHUTA BARI PS-BDR,DIST  -
DJG  M/32   S/O SUNIL GURUNG 1/8/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

9 SPC DO  HARIPADA SINGHA  OF BATLABARI PS-BDR,DIST 
DJG  M/27 S/O PRASNAT 

SINGHA 1/8/2026 ASI MUNNA AHMED 

10 SPC DO   SUDIP SINGHA OF NEW RANGIA  PS-BDR,DIST DJG  M/47 S/O LT PUNIT 
SINGHA 1/8/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

11 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 346, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 43 & 44

 Ranjit Prasad of Prakash Nagar, W/No-42, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/42 Lt. Rajendra Prasad 08.01.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (PREVENTIVE ARREST)

DAILY ARREST DETAILS - (SPECIFIC ARREST)
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12 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 346, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 43 & 44

 Bishnu Roy of Salugara Kamala Nagar, PS- BKN, 
Dist. JPG M/32 Rousan Roy 08.01.26 PSI Sahanur Rahaman

13 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 354, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 45 & 46

 Anil Kumar of Umariya Kalan, PS- Hargaon, Dist. 
Sitapur (U.P) M/35 Lt. Sher Singh 08.01.26 ASI Ramesh Bhitrikothy

14 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 354, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 45 & 46

 Sanjay Yadav of Malkhanpur, PS- Mavajma, Dist. 
Prayagraj (U.P) M/35 Babulal Yadav 08.01.26 ASI Ramesh Bhitrikothy

15 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 355, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 47 & 48

 Jitendar Rishi of Bastot, PS- Paranpur, Dist. Katihar, 
Bihar M/26 Patanu Rishi 08.01.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

16 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 355, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 47 & 48

 Bishnu Oraon of Katihar, Dahatolla, PS- Ratora, Dist. 
Katihar, Bihar M/28 Lalu Oraon 08.01.26 SI Lawang Bomzon

17 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 365, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 49 & 50

 Kelsang Bhutia of 12th Mile, Topkhana, near CST 
School, PS- Topkhana, Dist. KPG M/27 Lt. Norgay Bhutia 08.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

18 SPC BKN PS GDE No. 365, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 34 
P. Act. NCR No. 49 & 50

 Justin Lepcha of Harijan Road, Goskhan, PS- KPG, 
Dist. KPG M/24 Lt. Agastin Lepcha 08.01.26 ASI Khagen Barman

19 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 210, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS  Subham Roy of Baneswar More, PS- BKN, Dist. JPG M/26 Sundar Roy 08.01.26 SI Khela Murmu

20 SPC ASGH OP GDE No. 210, Dt. 08/01/26, U/S- 
292 BNS  Subham Roy of Do M/26 Sukumar Roy 08.01.26 SI Khela Murmu

21 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS

 Ram Dutta of Chatuagoch,Khatal Busty,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 20/M Tarun Dutta 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

22 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Sankar Byapari of Shipai Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 20/M Swapan Byapari 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

23 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Savad P.P. of Kannur Kerala,PS-Mayyil,Dist-Kannur 34/M  Md. C.K 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

24 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Avinav C. of Kannur Kerala,PS-Mayyil,Dist-Kannur 23/M Ahghuth C. 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

25 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS

 Rana Bhujel of Chatuagoch,Khatal Busty,PS-
NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 30/M Lt.Ratan Bhujel 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

26 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Pintu Tiwari of Gate Bazar,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 39/M Lt.Manindra Nath 

Tiwari 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

27 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Bishal Roy of Bhola More,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 22/M Hiren Roy 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

28 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Amal Saha of Ghorar Bari,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 36/M Suresh Saha 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

29 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
292 BNS  Gonesh Das of Milanpally,PS-Siliguri,Dist-Darjeeling 35/M Nipen Das 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

30 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
34 Poice Act

 Bikram Sarkar of Tinbatti More,PS-NJP,Dist-
Jalpaiguri 38/M Amit Sarkar 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

31 SPC NJP PS GDE  NO. 372/26 Dtd. 08-01-2026 u/s 
34 Poice Act  Sankar Goswami of Sipai Para,PS-NJP,Dist-Jalpaiguri 25/M Bipin Goswami 08.01.2026 SI Tanmoy Kundu

32 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE  no. 293 Dt. 08.01.25  
u/s 292 BNS         

 Sourav Saha(28) 
OF+PO.Ghogomali PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/28 S/O.

Surya Saha 08.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

33 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE  no. 293 Dt. 08.01.25  
u/s 292 BNS         

 Ananta Das(26) 
OF.South Ektiaswal PO.Haiderpara PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/26 S/O.Gour Das 08.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

34 SPC Bhorer Alo PS     GDE  no. 293 Dt. 08.01.25  
u/s 292 BNS         

 Bablu Roy(38) 
OF.Kamatpara PO.Sahudangi PS.Bhorer Alo 

Dist.Jalpaiguri
M/38 S/O.Chimit Roy 08.01.2026 SI SaileshSubba

35 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE ,172 No.DT.08.01.25         
 u/s 292 BNS         

 Sagar Baoi (21)  of 02 no Takimari 
PO Milanpally PS Bhorer Alo District Jalpaiguri M/21 s/o Shib Nath Baroi 08.01.2026 ASI Pranab Das

36 SPC Gajoldoba  O/P   GDE ,172 No.DT.08.01.25         
 u/s 292 BNS         

 Bhola Roy (23)  of 02 no Takimari PO Milanpally PS 
Bhorer Alo District Jalpaiguri 

 Darikamari PO Tekatuli PS Mainaguri Dist Jalpaiguri  
M/23 s/o Rabi Roy 08.01.2026 ASI Pranab Das

37 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-201
DT-08.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

 MUKESH GUPTA OF JOYABARI PS-JOYABARI DIST-
KAMRUP 38 SATIM GUPTA 08.01.26 ASI . B. CHHETRY

38 SPC DO  BINOD SAH OF OF JOYABARI PS-JOYABARI DIST-
KAMRUP 30 DIPAK SAH 08.01.26 DO

39 SPC DO  MANISH KUMAR OF JOYABARI PS-JOYABARI DIST-
KAMRUP 35 MANOJ  KUMAR 08.01.26 DO



40 SPC DO  SANJIB SONI OF JOYABARI PS-JOYABARI DIST-
KAMRUP 31 SURESH   SONI 08.01.26 DO

41 SPC DO  GULU KUMAR OF JOYABARI PS-JOYABARI DIST-
KAMRUP 32 BISWAJIT KUMAR 08.01.26 DO

42 SPC DO  SUMANT KUMAR OF RAJIB NAGAR PS-GOPAL  
GANJ DIST-BIHAR 42 DR. RAGNIRMAL 08.01.26 DO

43 SPC DO  ABHISHEK YADAV OF MORWA PS-PANAPUR DIST-
SARAN( BIHAR) 25 AJAY ROY 08.01.26 DO

44 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-213
DT-08.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

 AKHILESH GUPTA OF OMLAPARA PS-
OMLAPARA DIST-RABANG 35 GIRISH GUPTA 08.01.26 DO

45 SPC DO
 ABHISHEK PASWAN OF CHITAMARI KISHANGANJ  

PS-KISHANGANJ
DIST-BIHAR 

20 JOGENDAR PASWAN 08.01.26 DO

46 SPC DO
 GOLU KUMAR OF CHITAMARI KISHANGANJ PS-

KISHANGANJ
DIST-BIHAR 

25 SHANKAR PASWAN 08.01.26 DO

47 SPC DO
 KARAN KUMAR OF  OF 

CHITAMARI KISHANGANJ PS-KISHANGANJ
DIST-BIHAR 

25 TINKU  KUMAR 08.01.26 DO

48 SPC DO  BABU SAGIR OF GUNJO RIYA PS-ISLAMPUR DIST-
U. DINAJPUR 35 MD , SAGIR 08.01.26 DO

49 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-224
DT-08.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT

 KURMAN ALI OF GATIPARA  PS-
 BILASHIPARA DIST-DHUBRI 36 TAHER ALI 08.01.26 SI. KALACHAND MANDAL

50 SPC DO  RABIN  GAUTAM OF SHANTIPUR PS-
CHAPACHOWA DIST-TISUKIA 28 LT. BASU DEB GAUTAM 08.01.26 DO

51 SPC DO  SURAJIT SINGH OF SADHURA SADHURA PS-
JAMUNA DIST-NAGAR, HARIYANA 27 SARDAR SINGH 08.01.26 DO

52 SPC DO  SUMAN GHOSH OF BELTALA PS-CHAKDADIST-
 NADIA 28 SAJAL GHOSH 08.01.26 DO

53 SPC DO  SUSHNTA SUKLA BAIDYA OF RONGPUR PS-
KATLECHORA DIST-KAMRUP( ASSAM) 26 SANJAY SHUKLA BAIDYA 08.01.26 DO

54 SPC DO  SACHIN KUMAR OF SATBARI PS-SATBARI  DIST-
JAMMU& KASHMIR 30 KULDEEP KUMAR 08.01.26 DO

55 SPC DO  SUBHAM KUMAR OF SATBARI PS-SATBARI  DIST-
JAMMU& KASHMIR 26 BAL KRISHNA 08.01.26 DO

56 SPC DO  RAVI KUMAR OF NEAR SHANI MNADIR PS-
KAKADEB DIST-KANPUR 27 SURESH KUMAR 08.01.26 DO

57 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-378 DATED- 08.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
 GOPAL DUTTA OF VIDYA CHAKRA COLONY WARD 
NUMBER 44 PS-BHAKTI NAGAR DIST-JALPAIGURI 47 LATE GOUR DUTTA 08.01.26 ASI DEBASISH DAS

58 SPC DO
 SARVAN MAHTO OF GOVERNMENT SAWMILL 

MAHANADA PADA WARD NUMBER 4 PS-
SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 

57 LATE ARJUN MAHATO 08.01.26 DO

59 SPC DO
 SUNDAR RAM SINGH OF HYDERPARA HARIPAL 

MORE WARD NUMBER 39 PS-BHAKTI NAGAR DIST-
JALPAIGURI 

52 SUDHIR KUMAR SINGH 08.01.26 DO

60 SPC DO  BHOLA CHANDRA OF TUMAL PARA WARD 
NUMBER 4 PS-SILIGURI DIST-DARJEELING 50 LT JAGDISH CHANDRA 08.01.26 DO

61 SPC DO  SOURAV CHAUDHARY OF GAUTAM MORE 
BELACOPA PS-KOTWALI DIST-JALPAIGURI 31 DEEPAK CHOUDHARY 08.01.26 DO

62 SPC SLG PS GDE NO-382 DATED- 08.01.2026 U/S-34 P.ACT
 BAPI GHOSH OF SUBHASH PALLY HATIMORE 

WARD NUMBER 18 PS-SILIGURI DIST- DARJEELING 52 LATE SUBUL GHOSH 08.01.26 ASI RABIN LAMA

63 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 452 dated 08.01.26  U/S 34 P.Act Aniket Gupta  of Champasari, PS- Pradhannagar, 
Dist- Darjeeling M/33 Anuj Gupta 08.01.26 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

64 SPC  PDN PS GDE No- 452 dated 08.01.26 U/S 34 P.Act Nadeem Parveg of Salugara Chek Post, PS- Bhaktinagar, 
Jalpaiguri M/27 MD. Noor 08.01.26 ASI Sanjib Mukherjee

65 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-431Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SUBHA MAHANTA OF CHAMPASARI, PS- PRADHAN 
NAGAR, DIST- DARJEELING M/45 SANJIB MAHANTA 08.01.26 ASI BASUDEB ROY

66 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-432 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

SADHAN SINGH OF MEDIACAL MORE, PS - 
MATIGARA , DIST- DARJEELING M/34 PABITRA KR. SINGHA 08.01.26 SI PRABIR ROY

67 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-432 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

BABU GUHA ROY OF SHIBMANDIR, PS- MATIGARA, 
DIST- DARJEELING M/23 LT SUKHESH GUHA 

ROY 08.01.26 SI PRABIR ROY



68 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-437 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

GOURAB KHATI OF MANJU DARAGAON ,PS - 
MATIGARA, DIST- DARJEELING M/18 GOBINDA KHATI 08.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

69 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-437 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

BISWARAJ THAPA OF PATICOLONY , PS- 
MATIGARA,DIST- DARJEELING M/24 LT SHIBU THAPA 08.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

70 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-437 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

ROSHAN RAI OF KURSEONG MAHANADI, PS- 
KURSEONG, DIST- DARJEELING M/32 LT PRAMOD RAI 08.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

71 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-437 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

RAJESH CHHETRI OF JORBUNGLOW, PS- 
JORBANGLOW, DIST- DARJEELING M/27 KHOS BAHADUR 08.01.26 ASI BIKASH ROY

72 SPC REF: MTG PS GDE NO-441 Dt. 08.01.26 U/S- 292 0f 
BNS

NANIGOPAL PAUL OF SHIBMANDIR B.ED COLLEGE 
, PS- MATIGARA,DIST- DARJEELING M/47 LT SUREN PAUL 08.01.26 SI RAMANATH KARJEE






